AGENDA FOR REGULAR BOARD MEETING
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
LUCAS COUNTY, IOWA

DATE: March 4, 2026 10:00 a.m.
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Call Meeting to order

Approve Agenda or deletions

Approve Minutes of last meeting

Approve Monthly Reports

Approve Sheriff Bi-monthly Report

Discussion with Brook Haege about Real Estate

Discussion with Jena Wiley, Almost Home Animal Shelter

Approve Correction to Tax Abatement

Resolution to Compromise and Assign Tax Sale Certificate and Abate Subsequent
Tax

. Approve Agreement for Compromise and Assignment of Lucas County Tax Sale

Certificate #22-0167

. Approve publication of Notice of Destruction of Noxious Weeds
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Approve LC Conservation Business
Approve Veterans Affairs Business
Approve Sheriff’s Business
Approve Secondary Roads Business
Other County Business

Approve Transfers

Approve Claims

Adjourn Meeting



